
AUSLEY & McMuLLEN 
..• 	 ATTORNEYS AND COUNSELORS AT LAW 

227 SOUTH CALHOUN STREET 


P.O . BOX 391 ( ZIP 32302) 


TALLAHASSEE , F"LORIDA 32301 


(85012 24·91(5 FAX (6S0) 222·7560 


Ms. Blanca S. Bayo, Director 
Division of Records and Reporting 
Florida Public Service Commission 

December 15,1999 
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2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard 
Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850 

Re: 	 Fuel and Purchased Power Cost Recovery Clause 
and Generating Performance Incentive Factor 
FPSC Docket No. 990001-El 

REOUEST FOR SPECIFIED CONFIDENTIAL TREATMENT 

DearMs. Bayo: 

We submit herewith Tampa Electric Company's 423 Forms for the month of October 1999 
and request specified confidential treatment of Forms 423-I(a), 423-2, 423-2(a) and 423-2(b). Our 
request is made pursuant to Section 366.093, Fla. Stat., for the reasons detailed in the document 
entitled "Tampa Electric Company's Request for Specified Confidential Treatment" , which 
document was filed under separate cover (copy enclosed). The sensitive information contained in 
these forms has been highlighted in yellow. 

Please acknowledge receipt and filing of the above by stamping the duplicate copy of tlus 
letter and returning same to this writer. 

Thank you for your assistance in connection with this matter. 

LLW/pp 
Enclosures 

cc: 	 All Parties of Record (w/o enc.) 

RECE'V=' - rl to DOCU~'E"· . I ·" · ~ r, '-r. , 

I 53 	I 9 DEC IS ~ 
FPSC-BURtAU OF RECORDS 

r' -':: 	 .. J:1T' 



FPSC Form 423-1 Page 1 of 1 
MONTHLY REPORT OF COST AND QUALITY OF FUEL OIL FOR ELECTRIC PLANTS 

ORIGIN, VOLUME, DELIVERED PRICE AND AS RECEIVED QUALITY 

1. Reporting Month: October Year: 1999 

2. Reporting Company: Tampa Electric Company 

Une 
No. Plant Name Supplier Name 
(a) (b) 	 (e) 

._----- ­
1. 	 Gannon Central 
2. 	 Gannon Central 
3. 	 Gannon Central 
4. 	 Gannon Central 

5. 	 Gannon Central 

6. 	 Gannon Central 
7. 	 Gannon Central 

8. 	 Gannon Central 

9. 	 Gannon Central 

10. 	 Gannon Central 
11. 	 Gannon Central 

12. 	 Gannon Central 
13. 	 Gannon Central 

14. 	 Gannon Central 
15. 	 Gannon Central 
16. Big Bend Central 
17. 	 Big Bend Central 
18. Big Bend Central 

19. 	 Big Bend Central 
20. 	 Big Bend Central 
21. 	 Big Bend Central 
22. 	 Big Bend Central 


-'olg Bend Central 

~4. Big Bend Exxon 
25. 	 Hookers Point Central 

~ No analysis Taken 

3. Name, Title & Te\ephone Number of Contact Person Concerning Data 

Submitted on this Form: Jeffrey Chronister, Director Financial Reporting 

(813)·228·1609 

4. Signature of Official Submitting Repo~rt;.-:;;::t&~~~~~~~~~~~~---,-:---
Jeffr ni....:.rtnr ~in::llnr ; ::I1 R ....."rlinl"l 

6. Date Completed: December 15, 1 

Sulfur BTU 
Shipping Purchase Delivery Delivery Type Content Content Volume 

Point Type Location Date Oil % (BTU/Gal) (Bbls) 
(d) (e) (f) (9) (h) (;) (j) (k) 

Tampa MTC Gannon 10/04199 F02 1,067.00 
Tampa MTC Gannon 10/06/99 F02 1,245.60 
Tampa MTC Gannon 10107199 F02 652.81 

Tampa MTC Gannon 10/11/99 F02 177.29 
Tampa MTC Gannon 10/12199 F02 665.02· 
Tampa MTC Gannon 10/12199 F02 177.83 

. ~Tampa MTC Gannon 10/1 3199 F02 	 169.52..
Tampa MTC Gannon 10/15/99 F02 890.48 

Tampa MTC Gannon 10/19/99 F02 273.50 

Tampa MTC Gannon 10/20/99 F02 711.55 

Tampa MTC Gannon 10/22199 F02 · 535.93 

Tampa MTC Gannon 10/25/99 F02 ·~.,; 178.45 

Tampa MTC Gannon 10/26199 F02 178.24 

Tampa MTC Gannon 10/27/99 F02 · 178.17 

Tampa MTC Gannon 10/28199 F02 178.24 

Tampa MTC Big Bend 10/19/99 F02 1,067.38 
Tampa MTC Big Bend 10/20199 FO.z· 1,243.86 
Tampa MTC 8ig Bend 10/21/99 F02 1,959.43 

Tampa MTC Big Bend 10/22199 F02 1,781.98 

Tampa MTC Big Bend 10/23/99 .F02 356.81 
Tampa MTC Big Bend 10/25/99 F02 . 356.38 
Tampa MTC Big Bend 10/26/99 F02 714.36 
Tampa MTC Big Bend 10/28199 . F02 . 10,017.57 
Tampa MTC Big Bend 10/17/99 F02 1,058.90 
Tampa MTC Hookers Point 10/20199 F02 24,505.61 

,..DeCU~·,r ', : '1 , .. 

153 19 DEC15:;: 
Fr··~: · ;' L I, e "Rl lhG 

Delivered 
Price 
($/Bbl) 

(I) 

$27.9467 
$27.9466 
$27.9467 
$26.1790 
$26.1797 
$26.1601 
$26.1802 
$26.1795 
$26.0964 
$26.0963 
$26.0963 
$26.6165 
$26.6159 
$26.6157 
$26.6159 
$26.0964 
$26.0963 
$26.0964 ' 
$26.0964 
$26.3512 
$26.6162 
$26.6160 
$26.6162 
$26.6159 
$20.4500 



•• SPECIFIED CONFIDENTIAL .. 

FPSC Form 423·1 (21) Page 1 of 1 
MONTHLY REPORT OF COST AND QUALITY OF FUEL OIL FOR ELECTRIC PLANTS 

DETAIL OF INVOICE ANO TRANSPORTATION CHARGES 

1. Reporting Month: October Year: 1999 3. Name, Tille & Telephone Number of Contact Person Concerning Oata 
Submitted on this Form: Jeffrey Chronister. Director Financial Reporting 

2. Reporting Company: Tampa Electric Company (813)·228·1609 

4. Signature of Official Submitting 

6. Date Completed : December 15, 

Effective Transport Add'i 
Invoice Invoice Nel Nel Quality Purchase 10 Transport OIher Delivered 

Line Planl Delivery Delivery Type Volume Price Amounl Discount Amount Price Adjust Price Terminal Charges Charges Price 
No. Name Supplier Name Location Dale Oil (Bbls) (~BbQ $ $ $ ($lBbl) ($lBbQ (SlBbl) (1IBbl) ($IBbl) (1IBbl) (SlBbl) 

(aJ (b) (e) (dJ (e) (Q (0) (hJ (i) OJ (k) (I) (m) (n) (0) (p) (q) (,) 

1 . Gannon Central Gannon 10104199 F02 1.067.00 $27.9467 129,819." 10.0000 $29.819." $27.9467 $0 0000 $27.9467 $0.0000 10.0000 10.0000 127.9467 
2. Gannon Central Gannon 10l05I99 F02 1,245.60 $27.9466 534,81029 10.0000 134,81029 527.9466 10.0000 $27.9466 10 .0000 10.0000 $0.0000 $27 .9466 
3. Gannon Cenlral Gannon 10107/99 F02 652 .61 $27.9467 $16 ,243.88 10.0000 $16.243.86 527.9467 10.0000 $27.9407 100000 10.0000 $0.0000 $27.9467 
4. Gannon Central Gannon 10111/99 F02 177.29 126.1790 $4,641.27 $0.0000 $4.641.27 $261790 $00000 $26.1790 $0.0000 10.0000 10.0000 $26.1790 
5. Gannon Central Gannon 10112/99 F02 865.02 $26.1797 $23.16954 $0.0000 523.169 .54 526.1797 10.0000 $26.1797 100000 10.0000 10.0000 $26.1797 
6. Gannon Central Gannon 10/12/99 F02 177.83 526.1601 $4,6$560 "'.0000 14.655 60 $26.1801 10.0000 526.1801 $0.0000 10.0000 $0.0000 $26.1801 
7. Gannon Central Gannon 10/13/99 F02 169.52 126.1802 $4 ,438.06 $0.0000 $4.438.06 126.1802 50.0000 126.1802 $00000 SO .OOOO $0.0000 126.1602 
8 . Gannon Central Gannon 10/15199 F02 890.48 1261 795 523.31 2.26 $0.0000 523,312.2a $261795 $00000 526.1795 $0.0000 $0.0000 $0.0000 $26.1795 
9 . Gannon Cenlral Gannon 10119199 F02 273 .50 526.0964 17.137.37 50.0000 57.1 3737 528.0964 $0.0000 126.0964 $0.0000 SO.OOOO $0.0000 $26.0964 

10. Gannon Central Gannon 10120199 F02 711.55 526.0963 51 6.568.84 $0.0000 $16.568.84 $26.0963 10.0000 5260963 $0.0000 10.0000 $0.0000 126.0963 
11 . Gannon Central Gannon 10122/99 F02 535.93 526.0963 $13.965.81 $0.0000 $13.965.61 $26.0663 $0.0000 $26.0963 $0.0000 10.0000 $0.0000 126.0963 
12. Gannon Central Gannon 10125199 F02 178045 $26.6 16$ 541 ,749,72 $0.0000 $4.749.72 526.616$ $0 .0000 S26.6165 10.0000 10.0000 $0.0000 $26.6165 
13. Gannon Central Gannon 10126/99 F02 178.24 5266'59 54.744.02 10.0000 54.744.02 526.6159 50.0000 526.6159 $0.0000 $0.0000 $0.0000 $26.6159 
14. Gannon Central Gannon lQ{27f99 F02 178.17 $26.6157 54.742 .12 $0.0000 $4.742.12 526.6157 100000 526.6157 50 .0000 $0.0000 10.0000 $26.6157 
15. Gannon Central Gannon 10128/99 F02 178.24 526.6159 $4,744.02 50.0000 54.7414.02 526.6159 50.0000 $26.6159 $0.0000 $0.0000 $0.0000 $26.6159 
16. Big Bend Central Big Bend 10119199 F02 1,067.38 $26.0964 127,854.61 $0.0000 527.654.61 $26.0964 50.0000 $26.0964 50.0000 $0.0000 $0 .0000 526.0964 
17. Big Bend Central Big Bend 10120199 F02 1.243.86 526.0963 $32,46020 $0 0000 132,460.20 526 0963 50.0000 $260963 $0.0000 SO.Oooo $0.0000 126.0963 
18. Big Bend Central Big Bend 10121/99 F02 1.959.43 526.096' 551.134.04 50.0000 551.134 04 526.0964 10 0000 $26.0964 50.0000 $0.0000 $0.0000 S26.0964 
19. Big Bend Central Big Bend 10122199 F02 1.781 .98 S2S.0964 546,503.18 $0.0000 546.503.1' 526 .0964 $0.0000 $26.0964 $0.0000 $0.0000 10.0000 126.0964 
20. Big Bend Cenlra! Big Bend 1M3J99 F02 356.61 526.3512 $9,402.36 $0.0000 19.402,36 526 .3512 500000 526.3512 500000 10.0000 SO.OOOO $26.3512 
21 . Big Bend Central Big Bend 10J25J99 F02 356.36 526.6162 19.485,49 50 .0000 59.485 49 526.6162 500000 526.6162 $00000 10.0000 $0.0000 $26.6162 
22 . Big Bend Cenlral Big Bend 10126199 F02 714.36 $26.6160 $19.013.44 $0.0000 Sl9.01 3 .... 526.6160 $00000 $26.6160 10.0000 SO.OOOO 10.0000 $26.6160 
23 . Big Bend Central Big Bend 10128199 F02 10.017 .57 526.6162 $266.629.21 $0.0000 5266.629.21 $26.6162 $0.0000 $266162 $0.0000 SO.OOOO $0.0000 $26.6162 
24 . Big Bend Exxon Big Bend 10117/99 F02 1,058.90 5266159 528.163.56 $0.0000 $28.163.56 $266159 $0.0000 526.8159 100000 $0.0000 $0.0000 $26.6159 
25. Nookers Point Central Hookers Point 10120199 F02 24,505 .61 520 4500 501 .139.72 10.0000 $501. '39.72 $20.4500 100000 520.4500 $0.0000 10.0000 $0.0000 $20.4500 

CONADENllAl. 




FPSC Form 423-' (b) Page 1 of 1 
MONTHLY REPORT OF COST AND QUAliTY OF FUEl Oil FOR ElECTRK: PLANTS 

REPORT OF ADJUSTMENTS TO PRE\IIOUS Oil DElIVERIES 

3. Narne, Title & Telephone Nurrber of Contact Person Concerning Data 
Submitted on this Form: Jeffrey Chronister. Director Financial Reporting 

1. Reporting Month: October Year: 1999 (813) - 228 - 1609 

2. Reporting Company: Tampa Electric Company 4. Signature of Official Submtting Rep~/~rR'P£ 
Je revChf\lfettor Financial ReoortinQ 

6. Date COfTllleted: Decerrber 15, 

Form Original Old New 
Line Month Plant line Volume Form Cofumn Old New Delivered 

No. Reported N."" Supplier Nurrber (Bbls) No. Designator & Tille Value Value Price Reason for Revision 
(a) (b) (e) (d) (e) (Q (9) (h) (i) 0) (k) 0) 

--- --------- --- .---- --- -- ------- ._._.._-- ------------ _..._----- _._----_.._-.- ------ --- -------------­
1. None 

• 

FPSC FORM 423-i (b) (2/87) 

• 



•• SPECIFIED CONFIPENTIAI •• 

FPSC Fonn 423-2 
MONTHLY REPQRT OF COST AND QUALITY OF COAL FOR ELECTRIC PLANTS 

QRIGIN, TONNAGE, DELIVERED PRICE AND AS RECEIVED QUALITY 

4. Name, Title & Telephone Number of Contact Person Concerning Data 
Submitted on this Form: Jeffrey Chronister, Director Financia l R~porting 

1. Reponing Month: October Year: 1999 (81 3)228 - 1609 

2. Reporting Company: Tampa ElectriC Company 5. Si9nalure 01 Official Submitling Form: ___ ~~ r . Ip~. ni<: l l>r nirprl(\f ~jn~nri~1 R",nnrtinn 

3. Plant Name: Electro-Coa l Transfer Facili ty - Big Bend Station (1) 6. Date Completed: December 15, 1tl99 

As Received Coal Quality 
Effective Total Delivered ---- - --------- ---- ------ -­
Purchase Transport Price Transfer Sulfur 8TU As h Moisture 

lina Mine Purchase Transport Price Charges Facili ty Content Content Content Content 
No. Supplier Name l ocation Type MOde Tons (SITon) (SITon) (SITon) % (BTU/lb) % % 
(a) (b) (c) (d) (e) (I) (g) (h) (i) UI (') (I) (m)
"---- --- --------- ---- ---------- ---- ------ ------- - - ----- ------ ------ -- ._-------- --- _ ._- - - - --- - --- - ---

Zeigler Coal 10.ll, 145, 157 LTC RB 73,921 .70 $013_935 $0,000 S43.935 2,98 11.015 9.26 13.00 
2. " Peabody Development 10.ll,165 LTC RB 3,040.30 $31 200 $6,540 $38.040 1.66 12.274 7.26 9.94 
3. Peabody Development 9,KY,225 S RB 56,423.00 $21 500 $6,540 $28.340 2.86 11,506 9.01 11.65 

(1) As Electro-Coal Transfer Facility is a central storage site for coal prior to its delivery to the power plant. the coal from 

suppliers noted on this schedule is usually delivered to Big Bend Station but could ultimately be delivered to Gannon Slation or Polk Sta tion. 


FP__ FORM 423·2 (2/87) 

CONFIDENTIAL 


I 



•• SPECIEIED CQNFIDENTIAI •• 

FPSC Form 4.23-2(a) 
MO NTHLY REPORT OF COST AND QUALITY OF COAL FOR ELECTRIC PLANTS 

DETAILED PURCHASED COAL INVOICE INFORMATION 

4. 	Name, Title & Telephone Number of Contact Person Concerning Data 
Submitted on thi s Form: Jeffrey Chronister, Director Financial Reporting 

1. Reporting Month: October Year: 1999 	 (613)·226·1609 

2. Reporting Company: Tampa Electric Company 	 5. Signature of Official Submitting Fo~r i )i;'«<)i'-~~v~(/" 

3. Plant Name: Electro-Coal Transfer Facility - Big Bend Station (I) 	 6. Date Completed : December IS, 

Retro­
F. O.B.(2) Shorthaul Original active Qualily Effective 

Mme & loading Invoice Price Base AdjuSI- Purchase 
Line Mine Purchase Price Charges Price Adjuslments Price men Is Price 

No. Supplier Name Locahon Type Tons ($!Ton) ($fTon) (SfTon) (SfTon) ($fTon) ($fTon) ($rron) 
(a) (b) (e) 	 (d) (e) (~ (9) (h) (;) 01 (k) (I) 

I. Zeigler Coal 10.lL.145,1 57 LTC 73.921.70 NIA SO.OOO $43.935 SO.OOO $43.935 $0.000 $43,935 
2. Peabody Development 1O,IL,165 LTC 3.040.30 NIA $0.000 $31 200 SO.OOO 131 ,200 SO.OOO $3\.200 
3. Peabody Development 9,KY,225 S 56.423.00 N/A $0.000 $21.500 $0.000 121.500 SO .OOO $21.500 

(1) 	As Electro-Coal Transfer Facilily is a central storage site for coal prior 10 its delivery to the power plant, the coal from 

suppl iers noted 00 this schedule is usually delivered 10 Big Bend Station but could ultimately be delivered 10 Ganoon Station or Polk Slalioo. 


(2) Tam~£lec\ric purchases coal F.O.B. Shipping point or F.O.B. destination. , 
F ~. _ FORM 423-2(a) (2/87) 

CONFIDENT1Al. 




--

.. SPECIFIED CONFIDENTIAl .. 

FPSC Form 423·2(b) 
MONTHLY REPORT OF COST AND QUALITY OF COAL FOR ELECTRIC PLANTS 

DETAIL OF TRANSPORTATION CHARGES 

4. Name, Title & TelephOne Numi>er ofContacL Person Concerning Dala 
Submitted on this Form: Jeffrey Chronister, Director Financia l Reponing 

1. Reporting Month : October Year 1999 	 (813) 228-1609 

2. Reporting Company: Tampa Electric Company 

3. Plant Name: Electro-Coal Transfer Facility. Big Bend Sialion (1) 	 6. Date Compleled : Decembef 15, 

Rail Charges WaterbOrne Charges 
(2) Add'i Total Delivered 

Effective Shorthaul Olher River Trans- Ocean Other Other Transpor· Price 
Trans· Purchase & Loading Rail Rail Barge loading Barge Water Related tation Transfer 

line Mine Shipping port Price Charges Rate Charges Rale Rate Rate Charges Charges Charges Facili ty 
No. Supplier Name Location Point Mode Tons (SfTon) (SfTon) (SfTon) ($lTon) (SfTon) (SfTon) ($ITon) (SfTon) ($ITon) (SfTon) ($lTon) 
(a) (b) (e) 	 (d) (e) (Q (9) (h ) (;) fj) (k) (I) (m) (n) (0) (p) (q) 

-	--- - - .... ~. --- --­
1. Zeigler Coat 10,I L,145,157 Randolph & Peny Cnty, IL RB 73,921 .70 $43935 $0.000 $0000 $0.000 50.000 $'0.000 50000 $0000 So.<IOO SO.OOO $43.935 
2. Peabody Development 10,IL,165 Saline Cnty, IL 	 RB 3,040.30 $31200 $0.000 $0000 $0.000 $/I.MO $0.000 50000 $0000 50000 $.UI40 $38 .040 
3. Peabody Development 9,KY,225 Union Cnty, Ky 	 RB 56,423.00 $21 .5<)0 $0.000 $0000 $0.000 se.b~O $0.000 50.000 $0000 $0000 $6.&40 $28.340 

(1) 	As Electro-Coal Transfer Facility is a central slorage site for coal prior \0 its delivery 10 Ihe power plant, the coal from 

suppliers noted on this schedule is usually delivered to Big Bend Stalion but coutd ultimately be delivered La Gannon Stalion or Polk Sialion. 


(2) Tampa Electric purchases coal F.O.B. shipping point or F.O.B . destination. 

Ffl ~'- :)RM 423-2(b) (2/87) 

CONFIDENTIAl 




.. SPECIFIED CONFIPENTIAI .. 

FPSC Form 423·2 
MONTHLY REPORT OF COST AND QUALITY OF COAL FOR ELECTRIC PLANTS 

ORIGIN, TONNAGE, DELIVERED PRICE AND AS RECEIVED QUALITY 

4. Name, Title & Telephone Number of Contact Person Concerning Oata 
Submitted OI'llhis Form: Jeffrey Chronister, Director Financial Ree,orting 

1. Reporting Month: October Year: 1999 	 (813) 228·1609 

2. Reporting Company: Tampa Electric Company 	 5. Signature of Official Submitting Form' 

3. Plant Name: Electro·Coal Tran sfer Facility· Gannon Station (1) 	 6. Oate Compteled: December 15, 

As Received Coal Quality 
Effective Total Delivered --_..------ --- ----­

Trans· Purchase Transport Price Transfer Sulfu r BTU Ash Moisture 
Line Mine Purchase port Price Charges Facility Content Content Content Conlenl 
No. Supplie r Name Location Type Mode Tons ($lTon) ($fTon) ($fTon) % (BTUnb) % % 
(a) (b) 	 (e) (d) (e) (f) (9) (h) (i) Ul (k) (I) (m) 

.. --------- ------_.... 	 _.._.... _--- _.._. - --_. - - -- _...._.. ---­
1, Sugar Camp fO.ll ,059 LTC RS 62,842 ,10 526.34 1 $6550 532,691 2.59 12,724 8.84 7.14 

2. Peabody Development 19,WY,05 S RB 60,248.10 $4.550 517.990 522.540 0.19 6,668 4,37 27,01 

3 . Jader Fuel Co 10,IL,165 LTC RB 53,420,50 525.300 56.550 $31.650 2.80 12,703 10.18 6.12 

4. Jader Fuel Co 10,IL,165 S RB 8,919,80 $23.850 $6,550 530.400 3.46 12,241 12,70 6.45 

5. American Coal 10.lL,165 LTC RS 73,446.00 527,300 $4.990 532,290 1.23 12,137 6.40 11.38 

6. Sugar Camp 10.lL,059 S RS 10,567.80 $24.500 56,550 $31.050 3.16 12,364 11 .06 6,57 

(1) 	AS Electro-Coal Tran sfer Facility is a central storage site for coal prior 10 its delivery to the power plant, the coal from 

suppliers noted on this schedule is usually delivered to Gannon Station but could ullimatel y be delivered to Big Bend Station or Polk. Station. 


FP,,,, ',ORM 423·2 (2/87) 

CONFIDENTIAL 




.. SPECifiED CONFIDENTIAl .. 

PSC Form 423·2{a) 

MONTHLY REPORT OF COST AND QUALITY OF COAL FOR ELECTRIC PLANTS 


DETAILED PURCHASED COAL INVOICE INFORMATION 


4. 	Name, Title & Telephone Number of Contact Person Concemlng Data 
Submitted on this Form: Jeffrey Chronister, Director Financial Reporting 

1. Reporting Month: October Year: 1999 	 (813) 228· 1609 

2. Reporting Company: Tampa Electric Company 	 5. 

3. Plant Name: Electro-Coal Transfer Facility - Gannon Station (1) 

Relro· 
F.0.B.(2) Shonhaul Original active Quality Effective 

Mine & Loading Invoice Price Base Adjust- ewchase 
line Mine Purchase Price Charges Price Adjustments Price menLs Price 
No. Supplier Name location Type Tons ($fTon ) (5(fon) (SfTon) ($fTon) ($fTon) (S(fon) (S(fon) 
(.) (b) (e) (0) (e) (f) (9) (h) 0) u) (k) (I) 

- - - ---_.- ._- ---- .-- -------- ---- - _._----- --- ---------- --..._---_.- _.-------- - -_._--­
1. 	 Sugar Camp 10,IL,OS9 LTC 62,842.10 NlA sO.OOO $26.500 (SO 159) 526.34 1 $0.000 526.341 

2. 	 Peabody Development 19,WY,OS S 60,248.10 NfA 50.000 5<.5SO $0.000 54.5SO $0.000 $4.>50 

3. 	 Jader Fuel Co 10,IL,16S LTC 53,420.SO NlA $0.000 S25,4W (50.150) $25.300 $0.000 525.300 

4. 	 Jader Fuel Co 10,ll,165 S 8,919.80 NfA SO.OOO $24.000 ($O.lSO) 523.850 50.000 523.850 

5. 	 Amencan Coal 10,IL,165 LTC 73,446.00 NlA SO.OOO 527 JOO SO.OOO 527.300 SO.OOO $27,300 

6. 	 Sugar Camp 10,IL,059 S 10,567.80 NfA SO.OOO 524.000 SO.OOO 52'. 500 SO.OOO $24.500 

(1) 	 As Electro-Coal Transfer Facilily is a central storage site for coal prior to its delivery to the power plant. the coal from 

suppliers noted on this schedule is usually delivered to Gannon Station but could ultimately be delivered to Big Bend Station or Polk Stalion. 


(2) Tampa Electric purchases coal F.O.B. Shipping point or F.O.B. destination. 
, 

FP, FORM 423·2(.) (2187) 

CONFIDOOlAl 




- -- --- - - - ---

.. SPECIFIED CONFIQENTIAI .. 

FP$C Form 423-2(b) 
MONTHLY REPORT OF COST AND OUALITY O F COAL FOR ELECTRIC PLANTS 

DETAIL OF TRANSPORTATION CHARGES 

4 Name, Tille & Telephone Number of Conlacl Person Concerning Data 
Submitted on this Form: Jeffrey Chronister, Direc tor Financial 

1. Reporting rv'Ionlh: October Year. 1999 (813) 228 · 1609 

2. Reporting Company: Tampa Electric Company 5. Signature of Official Submitting 

3 Ptani Name' Electro-Coal Transfer Facility - Gannon Station (1) 6. Date Completed : December 15, 1 

Rail Charges Waleroome Charges 
(2) Aden Tolal Delivered 

Effective Shorlhaul OIOOr River Trans- Ocean Other Other Transpor- Price 
Trans- Purchase & Loading Rail Ra il Sarge loading Sarge Waler Related tation Transfer 

Line Mine Shipping pon Price Charges Rate Charges Rate Rate Rate Charges Charges Charges Facility 
No. Supplier Name Localion Point Mode r"", (SIT",, ) ($lTon) ($/Ton) ($/Ton) ($/Ton ) (SIT",, ) ($/Ton) (SIT",,) ($!Ton) (SfTon) (SlTon) 
(a) (b) (e) (0) (e) (~ (g) (h) (I) u) (k) (I) (m) (n) (0) (p) (Q) 

,. Sugar Camp 1C,IL,059 Gallalin Cnty, IL RB 62,642 .10 $26341 $0.000 $0000 SO.OOO 18560 $0000 $0000 $0000 $0000 SO.560 $32 .891 

2. Peabody DevelOpment 19,WY,05 campbell Cnty, Wy RB 60,248.10 14.560 SO.OOO $13000 $0.000 54.990 10.000 $0.000 10.000 10.000 117990 S22 540 

3. Jader Fuel Co 10.lL,165 Saline Cnty, IL RB 53,420.50 $25300 $0.000 $0000 $0.000 $6 1560 10000 $0.000 $0000 $0.000 $6= $31.850 

4. Jader Fuel Co 10.lL,165 Saline Cnty, IL RB 8,919.80 123850 $0.000 $0000 $0.000 SO 550 $0 000 10 000 $0000 $0000 $6550 $30.400 

5. American Coal 10,lL.165 Saline Cnly,1L R8 73,446.00 127.300 $0.000 $0000 $0.000 $. 990 $0000 $0000 $0000 SO 000 $4.990 $32.290 

6. Sugar Camp 10,lL,059 Gallatin Cnty. IL R8 10,567.80 $24 500 $0.000 $0000 $0.000 $6550 $0000 $0000 $0000 10000 $6 .560 $31 .050 

(1) As Electro-Coal Transfer Facili ty is a cenlral storage si te for coal prior 10 its delivery 10 the power plant. Ihe coallrom 

supplier.> noted on th is schedu le is usually delivered to Gannon Slation but could ultimately be delivered to Big Bend Station or Polk Slation. 


(2) Tampa EI~tric purChases coat F.O.B. shipping point or F.O.S. destination. 

CONADENTIAl 




.. SPECIFIED CON FIDENTIAL .. 

MONTHLY REPORT OF COST AND QUALITY OF COAL FOR ELECTRIC PLANTS 
FPSC Form 423-2 ORIGIN, TONNAGE, DELIVERED PRICE AND AS RECEIVED QUALITY 

4. Name. Tille & Telephone Number of Contact Person Concerning Data 
Submitted on this Form: Jeffrey Chronister, Director Financial Reporting 

1. Reporting Month: October Year: 1999 	 (813) - 228 - 1609 

2. Reporting Company: Tampa Electric Company 	 5. Signature of Official Submit1 ing 

3. Plant Name: Electro-Coal Transfer Fa cility - Polk Station (1) 	 6. Dale Completed : December 15,1 

As Received Coal Quality 
Effective Total Delivered -­ -----­ ------ -----­
Purchase Transport Price Transfer Sulfur BTU Ash Moisture 

Line Mine PUrchase Transport Price Charges Facility Content Content Content Content 
No. Supplier Name Location Type Mode Tons (SfTon) ($fTon) (SfTon) % (BTUllb) % % 
(a) (b) (c) (d) (e) 

---------­ -- - ­
(I) (g) 

--­ ---------­ -----­
(h) (i) m (k) (I) 

---­ - ---­-------- ---­ ---­ ----­ - - ­
(m) 

- ---­
1. Consolidation Coal 3,w.VA.,061 S RB 23,314.27 526.028 58.000 $34.028 2.31 13,083 8.01 5.81 

(1) 	As Electro-Coal Transfer Facility is a central s torage site for coal prior to its delivery to the power plant, the coal from 
suppliers noted on this schedule is usually delivered to Polk Station but could ultimately be delivered to Big Bend Station or Gannon Station. 

Ff>. . " FORM 423-2 (2/87) 



.. SPECIFIEP CONFIDENTIAl · · 

MONTHLY REPORT OF COST AND QUALITY OF COAL FOR ELECTRIC PLANTS 
FPSC Form 423-2(a) DETAILED PURCHAS ED COAL INVOICE INFORMATION 

1. Reporting Month: October Year: 1999 

2. Reporting Company: Tampa Electric Company 

3. Plant Name: Electro-Coal Transfer Facility - Polk Station (1) 

4. Name, Title & Telephone Number of Contact Person Concerning Dala 
SubmiUed on this Form: Jeffrey Chronister, Director Financial Reporting 
(813) - 228 - 1609 

5. Signature of Official Submitting ~~ tJJ~ y:/... ~ &-: . 
. -­ '8 rorllster. Director Fmanclal Reoortlno 

6. Date Completed: December 1::l,~~ 

Line 
No. 
(a) 

Supplier Name 
(b) 

Mine 
Location 

(c) 

Purchase 
Type 

(d) 
Tons 
(e) 

F.O.B.(2) 
Mine 
Price 

(SfTon) 
(I) 

Shorthaul 
& Loading 
Charges 
($fTon) 

(g) 

Original 
Invoice 
Price 

(SfTon) 
(h) 

Retro­
active 
Price 

Adju stments 
($fTon) 

(i) 

Base 
Price 
($fTon) 

(j) 

Quality 
Adjust­
ments 
(SfTon) 

(k) 

Effective 
Purchase 

Price 
($fTon) 

(I) 

1. Consolidation Coal 3,W.VA.•061 S 23,314.27 NIA $0.000 526.028 SO .OOO S28.028 $0.000 $26,028 

(1) 	As Electro-Coal Transfer Facility is a central storage site for coal prior to its delivery to the power plant, the coal from 
suppliers noted on this schedule is usually delivered to Polk Station but could ultimately be delivered to Big Bend Station or Gannon Stalion . 

(2) Tampa Electric purchases COal F .O.B. shipping point or F .O.B. destination. 

FPSC FORM 423 1(a) (2187) 

CONFIDENT1AL 




----- - ---- -----

------------ ----- ----- ---- ----- -----

•• SPECIFIED CONFIOENTIAI •• 

MONTHLY REPORT OF COST AND QUALITY OF COAL FOR ELECTRIC PlANTS 

FPSC Form 423.2(b) DETAIL OF TRANSPORTATION CHARGES 

4 Name, Tille & Telephone Number of Contact Person Conceming Dala 

" Report ing WIonth: October Year: 1999 Submitted on Ihis Form: Jeffrey Chronister, Director Financial Reporting 
(813) - 228 - 1609 

2, Reporting Company: Tampa Electric Company 

5 SignatureofOfficialSubmitting~ Iz~g~._ 
3, Plant Name: Electro-Coal Transfer Facility - Polk Station (1) 

6, Date Completed: 

Rail Charges Waterbome Charges 
(2) Add'i Total Delivered 

Effective Shorthaul Other River Trans- Ocean Other Olher Transpor- Price 
Trans­ Purchase & Loading Rail Rail Barge loa,ding Barge Water Related tation Transfer 

line Mine Shipping port Price Charges Rate Charges Rate Rate Rale Charges Charges Charges Facility 
No. Suppl;er Name Location Point Mode Tons ($fTon) ($!Too) ($rron) ($(Ton) ($!TOO) ($lToo) ($/Ton) ($fTon) ($!Too) (Srron) (SfTon) 

(a) (b) (e) (d) (e) m (9) (h) (i) (j) (k) Q) (m) (0) (0) (p) (q) 
--~----	 ------~ 

1, Consolidation Coal 3,W.VA. .061 Monongalia County, W.VA RB 23,314,27 $26.02& $0.000 so.ooO $0.000 $8.000 $0.000 $0.000 $0_000 $0,000 $' 000 $34 028 

(1) 	As Electro-Coal Transfer Facility is a central storage site for coal prior to its delivery to the power planl, the coal trom 
suppliers noted on this schedule is usually delivered to Polk Slation but could ultimately be delivered to Big Bend Station o r Gannon Station 

(2) Tampa Electric purchases coal F.O.e , shipping point or FOB. destination. 

FPSG FORM 423~2(b) (2187) 

CONFIDENTIAL 




•. SPECIFIED CONFIDENTIAl U 

FPSC Form 423-2 
MONTHLY REPORT OF COST AND QUALITY OF COAL FOR ELECTRIC PLANTS 

ORIGIN, TONNAGE, DELIVERED PRICE AND AS RECEIVED QUALITY 

4 , Name, Tille & TelephOne Number of Contact Person Conceming Data 
SubmiHed on this Form: Jeffrey Chronister, Director Financial Reporting 

1. Repor1ing Month: October Year; 1999 (813) 228 - 1609 

2. Reporting Company: Tampa Electric Company 5. Signature of Official SubmiHing 

3. Plant Name: Big Bend Station 6. Date Completed: December 15, 

As Received Coal Quality 
Effective Total ------­------ ------ ----­
Purchase Transport FOB Plant Sulfur BTU Ash Moisture 

Une Mine Purchase Transport Price Charges Price Content Content Content Content 
No. Supplier Name Location Type Mode Tons l$lTon) 1$lTon) ISlTon) % IBTUllb) % % 
la) 
--­ -

Ib) 
----­ ----­ ----

Ie) Id) Ie) 
---­---­--------­ -­

If) (9) Ih) 
---------- ---------­----

Ii) U) 1'1 I'l 1m) 

1. Transfer Facility N/A N/A OB 242,858.00 $35,218 $10_376 $45 .594 2.99 11,787 8.53 10.92 

FPSC FORM 423-2 (2187) 

CONFIDENTIAL 




FPSC Form 423·2(a) 

1. Reporting Month: October Year: 1999 

2. Reporting Company: Tampa Electric Company 

3. Plant Name: Big Bend Slation 

Line 
No. Supplier Name 
la) Ib) 

1. Transfer FacililY 

I FPSC FORM 423·2Ia) (2187) 

Mine Purchase 
Location Type 

Ie) Id)-_._._--_.._. _ ._-_....­
NJA NIA 

.. SpECIFIEQ CQNFIOENIIAI •• 

MONTHLY REPORT OF COST AND QUALITY OF COAL FOR ELECTRIC PLANTS 
DETAILED PURCHASED COAL INVOICE INFORMATION 

4. Name, Title & Telephone Number of ContaCt Pe~on Conceming Data 
Submitted on this Form : Jeffrey Chronister. Director Financial Reporting 
(813)228 . 1609 ~ 

5. Signature of Official SUbmit1ingFO~~~ .... ,~............. 


F.O.B. 
Mine 
Price 

Tons (S/Ton) 
Ie) If)------ .._--_. 

242.858.00 NIA 

6. Date Completed: December 15,\.199. 

Shorthaul Original 
& Loading Invoice 
Charges Price 
ISlTon) (SfTon) 

(9) Ih) 
- .._---_........_.. __.....­

so.ooo $35.2 18 

Relro­
active 

Price 


Adjustments 

ISlTon) 

0) 
.. _--_.. ­

50.000 

Quality 
Base Adjust­
Price ments 
(SfTon) (SlTon) 

fj) (k)--_..._..._­
$35.218 so.ooo 

EHeclive 
Purchase 

Price 
(SfTon) 

(I) 

$35.215 

co 



















